National Park Service Rack Greek Park
U.S. Department of the Interior 3545 Williamsburg Lane NW
Washington, DC 20008
ety
o 202-895-6000 phone
WHW.NDS.Jov

SOLVE (Sustaining Our Lands with Volunteer Energy)

Rock Creek Park Stewardship Site
Adoption Agreement Extension

SITE NAME: Fort Bunker Hill

Adopting Group:Brookland Neighborhood Civic Association



SOLVE (Sustaining Our Lands with Volunteer Energy)

Site Information

Site Adopted: | Fort Bunker Hill -
Adopting Group: | Brookland Neighborhood Civic Association
Adoption Term: | August 1, 2017 - January 31, 2018

Agreement Number: | 16-GV-ROCR-2003

Primary Leader Information

Name: | lan MacFarlane

Phone: | 202-526-4804 Email: | ijmacfarlane@verizon.net

Secondary Leader Information
Name: | Daniel Schramm

Phone: | 202-749-0127 Email: | daniel.p.schramm@gmail.com

This extension serves to:

A. Continue the current SOLVE Agreement beyond the expiration date until the annual

renewal date, February 1, 2018.
B. Update the contact information of both the Adoption Group and National Park Service

Staff.
C. Align all individual SOLVE Agreements to a common annual schedule of agreement

renewal.

No major changes to the task list of the current agreement will be made during this extension,
however changes may be discussed as a part of the renewal process.

Both the National Park Service and the Adoption Group retain the right to end the agreement at
any time.

Page 2 of 3

EXPERIENCE YOUR AMERICA™
The Nationat Park Service cares for special places saved by the American people so that all may experience our heritage.



SOLVE (Sustaining Our Lands with Volunteer Energy)

National Park Service

c&% 2

Volunteer Coordinator Site Lea ér

% /1a/201% (7, 2317

CONTACT INFORMATION — PARK PERSONNEL

National Park Service Staff will be available to assist SOLVE Stewards in completing their
duties. The primary NPS point of contact is the Volunteer Coordinator. Other Park staff are
available to assist if you are unable to reach the Volunteer Coordinator.

NAME POSITION PHONE - EMAIL

Nicholas Solomon Volunteer Coordinator (202) 895-6016 Nicholas_Solomon@nps.gov
Rita Gunther Partnerships Coordinator (202) 895-6226 Rita_Gunther@nps.gov
General Park Info Park Headquarters, M-F (202) 895-6000

IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY, ALWAYS CALL 911 FIRST
U.S. Park Police Emergency: (202) 610-7500
U.S. Park Police Communications Phone Number: (202) 610-7505

Page 3 of 3

EXPERIENCE YOUR AMERICA™
The National Park Service cares for special places saved by the American people so that all may experience cur heritage.






